🛞 Discovery

PERS®NAL HEALTH PATHWAYS

Win a vívoactive5 Garmin Watch for Starting Personal Health Pathways

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These Terms and Conditions apply to the Win a Garmin Watch for Starting Personal Health Pathways competition. This competition is open to qualifying **Discovery employees** who activate their Personal Health Pathways via the Discovery Health app. Qualifying participants stand a chance to **win 1 of 5 Garmin vívoactive5 watches**.

The competition will **run from 9 October, Wednesday at 11:00** until **1 November 2024, Friday at 23:59**. By taking part in this competition, you agree to and accept these Terms and Conditions.

Section A: Terms and conditions specific to this competition

About this document

- 1. The 'promoter' of the competition is Discovery Health (Pty) Ltd, also referred to as 'us', 'we', and 'our'
- 2. **The 'participant'** is the qualifying Discovery employee who has chosen to participate in the competition.
- 3. All information relating to this competition and any information we publish on any promotional material forms part of these Terms and Conditions.

Qualifying for this competition

- 1. The competition is open to all Discovery employees (including permanent employees, fixed-term contractors, and contingent workers) based in South Africa who have access to the Discovery Health app.
- You qualify to participate if you have started your Personal Health Pathway during the competition period or if you have activated your Personal Health Pathway prior to the competition start date.
- 3. Employees who activated their Personal Health Pathway prior to the competition may still submit feedback to **BetaTest@discovery.co.za** to double their entry into the competition.

Personal Health Pathways is brought to you by Discovery Health (Pty) Ltd; registration number 1997/013480/07, an authorised financial services provider and administrator of medical schemes. Personal Health Pathways is enabled by the combination of Discovery Health's healthcare capabilities and Vitality's behaviour change expertise. Discovery Health Medical Scheme, registration number 1125, is an independent non-profit entity governed by the Medical Schemes Act, and regulated by the Council for Medical Schemes. Vitality is a separate wellness product, sold and administered by Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd, registration number 1999/007736/07. Limits, terms and conditions apply.

4. To double your entry, participants must include their entity number and a screenshot of the app if they encountered any issues with their health pathway. Positive feedback does not require a screenshot.

How the competition works

- 1. To enter the competition, qualifying participants must activate their Personal Health Pathway by accepting the terms and conditions in the Discovery Health app during the promotion period.
- Participants can double their competition entry by submitting feedback via email to BetaTest@discovery.co.za, including their entity number and, in the case of any errors or bugs, a screenshot showing the issue.
- 3. Entries must be submitted during the promotion period, and any entries submitted after the closing date will not be considered.
- 4. Five (5) winners will be randomly selected, and **the winners will be announced on 4 November 2024** via email and SMS/Call.
- 5. Once selected, winners must provide their choice of colour from the vívoactive5 range by **5 November 2024**.
- 6. Should a winner respond within 48 hours, an alternative winner will be chosen.
- 7. Winners may be required to verify their identity before receiving the prize.

Prizes

- 1. The main prize consists of 5 Garmin vívoactive5 watches, one for each of the five winners.
- 2. Winners will be able to choose from four colour options in the vívoactive5 range. Once selected as a winner, you will need to provide your colour choice by **5 November 2024 15:00**. Only watches from the vívoactive5 range are eligible for selection.
- 3. If no colour is selected by the deadline, Discovery Health will choose a colour on your behalf.
- 4. By accepting the prize, winners voluntarily assume all risks associated with the use of the prize.
- 5. The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- 6. Prizes will be arranged for collection or delivery by Discovery Health once the winners have been notified.

Section B: Additional terms and conditions

- 1. Any violation or attempt to violate any of the rules will result in immediate disqualification of the participant.
- 2. The promoter reserves the right to revise, alter, or terminate the competition with immediate effect. In such an event, all participants hereby waive any rights they may have against Discovery Health and acknowledge that they will have no recourse or claim of any nature against Discovery Health or any entity of the Discovery Group of Companies.
- 3. If required by legislation or for other legal reasons, the promoter reserves the right to terminate this competition immediately. In such a case, all participants agree to waive any rights that they may have in terms of this competition and acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the promoter or its agents.
- 4. Any personal data relating to the participants will be used in accordance with the Protection of Personal Information Act 04 of 2013 ("POPIA") or comparable legislation. Our privacy statement,

Personal Health Pathways is brought to you by Discovery Health (Pty) Ltd; registration number 1997/013480/07, an authorised financial services provider and administrator of medical schemes. Personal Health Pathways is enabled by the combination of Discovery Health's healthcare capabilities and Vitality's behaviour change expertise. Discovery Health Medical Scheme, registration number 1125, is an independent non-profit entity governed by the Medical Schemes Act, and regulated by the Council for Medical Schemes. Vitality is a separate wellness product, sold and administered by Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd, registration number 1999/007736/07. Limits, terms and conditions apply.

related to how we collect information about participants in relation to the competition, can be accessed on the Discovery website.

- 5. The promoter does not take any responsibility and shall not be held liable for any loss, injury, or damage of any nature caused as a result of participants' use of the prize.
- 6. By entering this competition, participants agree to these terms and conditions.
- The prizes in this competition are funded by Discovery Health (Pty) Ltd (specifically Discovery Health's Marketing Team) and not by Discovery Health Medical Scheme or other entities within the Discovery Group.

Personal Health Pathways is brought to you by Discovery Health (Pty) Ltd; registration number 1997/013480/07, an authorised financial services provider and administrator of medical schemes. Personal Health Pathways is enabled by the combination of Discovery Health's healthcare capabilities and Vitality's behaviour change expertise. Discovery Health Medical Scheme, registration number 1125, is an independent non-profit entity governed by the Medical Schemes Act, and regulated by the Council for Medical Schemes. Vitality is a separate wellness product, sold and administered by Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd, registration number 1999/007736/07. Limits, terms and conditions apply.